Molding power choke is an inductor made by
die-casting a round wire coil or a flat wire coil
into a metal magnetic powder. It is divided into
plug-in type and SMD patch type. Its pins are
also the pins of the coil itself, which are directly
formed on the surface of the base.
Its structure is designed for SMD, which can not
only damage the inductor body, but also

0612 Series
11
HOW TO ORDER ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
PART NO.
L0
Inductance
(uH±20%)
Heat Rating
Current
Irms(A)
Saturation
Current
Isat(A)
DCR (mΩ)
TYP. MAX.
MPC-0612-R56M 0.56 6.0 11.0 13.5 16.0
MPC-0612-R68M 0.68 5.5 10.0 14.7 17.0
MPC-0612-R82M 0.82 5.0 9.0 19.1 22.0
MPC-0612-1R0M 1.0 6.0 7.0 22.3 26.0
MPC-0612-2R2M 2.2 3.5 5.0 64.0 67.0
MPC-0612-3R3M 3.3 3.0 4.0 80.0 92.0
MPC-0612-4R7M 4.7 2.0 3.5 120.0 130.0
MPC-0612-100M 10 1.5 2.5 250.0 290.0
**Note 1: All test data is referenced to 25°C ambient
**Note 2: Idc: DC current (A) that will cause an approximate ΔT of 40°C
**Note 3: Isat: DC current (A) that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%
**Special remind: Circuit design, components placement, PWB size and thickness,